

4th floor, C Wing Laxmi Towers, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 Tel: +91 22 6159 3000. Fax : +91 22 6159 3100 CIN: U74900MH2008FTC187029 Toll Free No.: 1800 266 7446

website: www.pgimindiamf.com

ADDENDUM TO STATEMENT OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (SAI) OF PGIM INDIA MUTUAL FUND ('THE MUTUAL FUND')

APPOINTMENT OF MR. INDRASENA REDDY ON THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF PGIM INDIA ASSET MANAGEMENT PRIVATE LIMITED

Investors/Unitholders are requested to note that, Mr. Indrasena Yalala Reddy has been appointed as an Associate Director on the Board of Directors of PGIM India Asset Management Private Limited ('the AMC') with effect from January 06, 2022. Accordingly, "Details of AMC Directors" under sub-section "D. "The Asset Management Company" under section "I. INFORMATION ABOUT SPONSOR, AMC AND TRUSTEE COMPANIES", in the SAI of the Mutual Fund stands amended with the addition of the following disclosure:

Name	Age / Qualification	Experience & Background
Mr. Indrasena	Age: 63	Mr. Indrasena Yalala Reddy is the Chief Technology and
Yalala Reddy		Operations Officer (CT&OO) for PGM Investments. His
	Qualification:	responsibilities include all aspects of technology strategy and
(Associate Director)	B.Sc. and M.S.	delivery, and operations functions including Fund
	(Electronics)	Administration, Transfer Agency, and Client Service. He had
	Osmania University,	most recently served as Global Head of Technology and
	India	Operations for Citi Private Bank & Personal Wealth
		Management. During his 15 years at Citi, he led a large group of
		Technology and Operations staff and implemented an impressive
		set of strategic initiatives – Platform Convergence,
		Globalization, Automation and Digitization. He also drove the
		Mobile & Digital strategy and deployed unified web and mobile
		platform which significantly improved Bankers and Clients
		experience. Prior to joining Citi, he held senior technology
		positions at Deutsche Bank and Credit Suisse where he led a
		large group of technology team and implemented various global
		platforms in the US and Europe. He has received various
		industry awards including "Best Innovator in Wealth
		Management" by Euromoney, "Premier 100 IT Leaders" by
		Computer World, and "Elite 100 Winners" by Information
		Week.

This addendum forms an integral part of the SAI of the Mutual Fund, as amended from time to time.

All other terms & conditions of the SAI of the Mutual Fund will remain unchanged.

For PGIM India Asset Management Private Limited (Asset Management Company to PGIM India Mutual Fund)

Place: Mumbai Sd/-Date: January 07, 2022 Authorized Signatory

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.